Form	PTO	)-1595	(Rev	. (06/0	4)
OMB	No.	0651-0	027	(exp.	6/30/2005)

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE United States Patent and Trademark Office

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET					
PATENTS ONLY					
	e record the attached documents or the newaddress(es) below.				
1. Name of conveying party(ies)/Execution Date(s): Ulrich Meisen, Horst Brunn,					
Ulrich Meisen, Horst Brunn, Karl-Heinz Van Bonn,	Name: Bayer Chemicals AG				
Holger Friedrich	Internal Address: Patente und Lizenzen				
<u> </u>					
Execution Date(s) Sept. 22, 22, 23, 2004	Street Address: D 51368 Leverkusen				
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes $_{ m X}$ No					
3. Nature of conveyance:					
X Assignment Merger	City: Germany				
Security Agreement Change of Name	State:				
Government Interest Assignment	Zin:				
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	Country:Zip:				
Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes X No				
A. Patent Application No.(s) 10/928,000  Additional numbers at	B. Patent No.(s) tached? Yes X				
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:				
Name: Godfried R. Akorli	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21 (h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00				
Internal Address: LANXESS Corporation	Authorized to be charged by credit card				
Law & Intellectual Property Dept.	X Authorized to be charged to deposit account				
Street Address: 100 Bayer Road	Enclosed				
	None required (government interest not affecting title)				
City: Pittsburgh	8. Payment Information				
State: PA Zip: 15205-9741	Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date				
Phone Number: (412) 777-3061					
Fax Number: (412) 777-2612	Deposit Account Number <u>50-2527</u>				
Email Address:	Authorized User Name				
Q Signature: 11					
Signature Date					
Karen S. Lockhart Name of Person Signing	Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents: 2				

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (703) 306-5995, or mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

PATENT REEL: 015369 FRAME: 0757

## **Assignment**

For valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of which is hereby acknowledged,

We, 1. Ulrich Meisen

of Schevenerstr. 18a, 53925 Kall, Germany

2. Horst Brunn

of Kemperallee 18, 40668 Meerbusch, Germany

3. Karl-Heinz Van Bonn

of Weststr.10, 46519 Alpen, Germany

4. Holger Friedrich

of Stephanstr. 57, 47798 Krefeld, Germany

hereby sell, assign, and transfer unto Bayer Chemicals AG a corporation of Germany, located at 51368 Leverkusen, Germany the entire right, title, and interest in and to our application for Letters Patent of the United States, executed selection to the United States and the United States and the United States are selected selections.

Process for preparing yellow iron oxide pigments with CaCO3 precipitant

and our entire right, title, and interest in and to all our inventions, whether joint or sole, disclosed in said application for Letters Patent, and in and to all divisional or continuation applications that may be filed for United States Letters Patent for any of said inventions, and in and to all patents that may be granted on the foregoing applications, and we hereby agree, whenever requested, to communicate to said assignee, its successors and assigns, any facts known to us respecting said inventions and to execute all applications or papers necessary to obtain and maintain proper patent protection on said inventions in the United States.

Date/Datum	Inventors/Erfinder		
2004-09-22	1. West Maise		
2004-09-22	2 Mil King no B		
2004-03-22	3. Horst Br		
2004 -03-23	4. Holger friedrich		

PATENT REEL: 015369 FRAME: 0758

Page 2 of 2

Customer Service Center

Initial Patent Examination Division (703) 308-1202
PART 2 - COPY TO BE RETURNED WITH RESPONSE

**PATENT REEL: 015369 FRAME: 0759**